District 1 -

State of New Mexico

Form C-101
’Dlézls-Nl'nme Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 . . L
Dl e NMETAIO 0Oil Conservation Division Submit to appropriate District Office
Iﬁsn:i.‘;ht_ELB razos Road, > 1220 South St. Francis Dr. D AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
‘ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER. DEEPEN. PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE
Operator Name and Address < OGRID Number —
O e b oe, Suite 229, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 oo
i y ‘w b 'y ’
imberloch *ace, St Wj o bl 0025 219 69
* Property Code : Property Name ¥ Well No.
292 A% R Cowden “C”
302135~ 10
¥ Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
Jalmat (T-Y-7R) Gas
? Surface Location
ULGrlotno. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feetfomthe | NortSouth line Fect from the East/West line County
D 31 23S 37E 990’ North 660’ West Lea
§ proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULorlotno. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Foctfromthe | North/South line Feet from the East'West line County
Additional Well Information
! Work Type Code "2 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary ™ Lease Type Code .~ 1 Ground Level Elevation
N G R P 3323’
' Multiple "7 Proposed Depth 18 Formation ¥ Contractor 2 Spud Date
No 3550° Jalmat (T-Y-7R) To Be Determined ASAP
Depth to Groundwater 127 Distance from nearest fresh water well > 1,000 Distance from nearest surface water > 1,000

Closed-Loop System ]

Pit-  Liner: Synthetic L]___ milsthick Clay

Pit Volume: ___ bbls

Casing Size

HoleSize _. Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
?7§ ﬁ. s 7 20# - 450° 90 Surface
61/8” 44 11.6# 3550° 210 Surface

22

the surface. ,
Permit E

BOP and Hydril and surface pipe and BOP
be adjusted to insure that the cement behind both the 77 and 4-1/2” casing strings will be circulated in sufficient volumes to

xpires 1 Year From Approval
Data Unless Drilling Undervay

cm

Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data onthepwsuﬂpmdﬁctivemneandpmposednew
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Before drilling out from surface pipe, the well will

be egipped with a 3000-psi 10-inch Series-900 double-ram hydraulic
will be tested to a minimum pressure of 1500 psig. Cement volumes may

B I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief. I farther certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan

d a general permit D, or

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed name: Donald P. Dotson, P.E. @u\. M‘
Title: COO

Approval Date:

E-mail Address: ddotson@plantationpetro.com

Date:  6/7/2006

Phone: 281-296-7222

l Expiration Date:
“CONDITION FOR APPROVAL" Approval |
for Drilling. CANNOT Produce well In the
Jalmat Tansill Yates Seven River without
Non-Standard Proration order Corrected

bv the Santa Fe OCD Office.

— |




State of New Mexico

DISTRICT I N/ Energy, Minersls and Natursl Resoutces Depértasent
16260 N. FRIOCE DR., BOEES, MM 83240 Form C-102
Ravised Dotuber 12, 2088
DISTRICT 1l OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Otfice
1300 ¥, GRAND AVENUR, ARTEIA, MM M0A19 Stote Leass — 4 Coplen
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Yoo Leaso ~ 3 Coples
DISTRICT I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
1000 Rio Brazcs Rd., Astso, NM 67410 _
Dufﬂ?m .. maNTA YE, 204 87008 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ) AMENDED REPORT
B API Number Poo) Code Pool Name
30-025 3996% 79240 Jalmat (T-Y-7R) Gas
Property Code Property Name Vell Rumber
—302123 304124 COWDEN C, R.W. . 10
OGRID No. Operator Neme Elovatiot
237788 PLANTATION  OPERATING, LLC 3395'
) Surface Location
UL or lot No, | Section | Towmahip Fange |-lot ldn | Feet from the | North/South lins | Fest from the | East/West line | Couniy
1 31 23-S5}| 37-E 990 NORTH 860 WESY LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Tot No. | Bection | Towmsblp | Fangs | 1ot 1dn | Feet from the | Norih/Sonth line | Feot from the | Easi/West Ume | County
Dedicated Aores | Joint or Inflll | Comsolidation Cods | Order No.
235.88 Y Administrative Order No. NSP-143-B (L) (SD) (9/16/96)

NO ALLOWABLE VILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON*S‘I’ANDARD UN[T HAS BEBN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

— s . ——— ———

porre S e | Sm—

GEQUETIC COORDINATE S

| Y=462064.2 N

LAT.=32"1565.14" N
LONG.=103'12'28.01" w

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

4 Baroly ceriily thet the Inforwation
Mnhhln- to tho dest
1 povd end oomplots of

NAD 27 NME

X=847916.2 £




SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M,
LEA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO
3326.2" 600" 3328.9°
Tz-
|
oG
L
W
x
N BPL 150" NORTH ©
HAR OFFSET =
A 4 d —— 3306.4° —— Mt L
]
o
——— "‘ by
) COWDEN C, R.W. #10 | by
5 150" WEST » Sl 150" EAST S
S OFFSET © I o OFFSET S
33253 ELEV. 3325.2" 3324.5
] LAT.=32°15'55.14" N \
LONG.=103°12'28.01" W
[PV ]
[ RECLAIMED WELL PAD
< RECLAIMED _RD,
> LA
L\/%&O L___________EL________
\ S 150° SOUTH
T OFFSET
\ 3324.7°
‘\ 4
P’
3325.1° 600" 3323.1"
DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION
FROM THE INTERSECTION OF ST. HWY. #18 AND 100 0 100 200 Feet
CO. RD. J—-8 (DEEPWELLS RD.), GO WEST ON CO. s —m—e—.——— — ———— -
RD. J—-8 APPROX. 0.6 MILES. VEER RIGHT AND GO Scale:1"=100"
NORTH APPROX. 0.3 MILES. TURN LEFT AND GO
NORTHWEST APPROX.

0.5 MILES. TURN RIGHT AND
GO NORTH APPROX. 0.3 MILES. TURN LEFT (ON
RECILAIMED ROAD) AND GO WEST APPROX. 300

FEET. THIS LOCATION IS APPROX. 217 FEET
NORTHWEST.

PROVIDING SURVEYING SERVICES

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M,
o LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
| JOHN ”’Esrlm COMPANY Survey Date: 05/17/06 |Sheet 1 of 1 Sheets
%g" s W.0. Number: 06.11.0849 \Dr By: MR. fRev 1:M/4
Date: 05/22/06 |Disk: cog6 | 06110849 |scate:1"=100"

PLANTATION OPERATING, LLC

COWDEN C, RW. #10
LOCATED 990 FEET FROM THE NORTH LINE
AND 660 FEET FROM THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 31,




VICINITY MAP
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SCALE: 1" = 2 MILES

SEC._31 TWP.23-S RGE._37—E
SURVEY. N.M.P.M.

COUNTY___ LEA STATE_NEW MEXICO
DESCRIPTION 990" FNL & 660° FWL

ELEVATION 3325’
PLANTATION

OPERATOR OPERATING, L{C

LEASE COWDEN C, R.W.

NoRTH



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP
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SCALE: 17 2000’

SEC._31 TWP.23-S RGE._37—-£

SURVEY. N.M.P.M.
COUNTY__LEA  STATE NEW MEXICO
DESCRIPTION 990" FNL & 66Q° FWL

ELEVATION 3325

PLANTATION
OPERATOR OPERATING, LLC

LEASE COWDEN C, RW.

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
JAL NW, N.M.

CONTOUR INTERVAL:
JAL NW, N.M. —

10’
RATTLESNAKE CANYON, N.M. — 10’




Plantation Operating, LLC
BOP Schematic for 8-3/4 or- 7-7/8" Hole

| 2" Fill up Line

Min 2" x 5000 psi Kiil Line

L

Bell Nipple Flow Line
] Annular |
11" x 2500 psi
11" x 5000 psi
Pipe Rams
11" x 5000 psi
Blind Rams
Adjustable Choke
|
Drilling / 2" 5000 psi Valve
Spool
= =<
Min 4" 5000 psi choke line 4" 5000 psi Valve
— 2" 5000 psi Valve
]
Adjustable Choke
Plantation Operating LLC
Exhibit # 2A

Lea County, NM




Page 1 of 1

L@ The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. Click here to send a receipt. I
Mull, Donna, EMNRD

From: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD Sent: Thu 6/22/2006 8:29 AM
To: Muli, Donna, EMNRD

Cc:

Subject: RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

Plantation has to submit a one well bond for 30-025-26962 according to Jane's list.
All of the have a blanket bond and the rest do not appear on Jane's list.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2006 8:13 AM

To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

Cc: Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel 3., EMNRD
Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy,

Is the Financial Assurance Requirement for these Operators OK?
Plantation Operating LL.C (237788)

COG Operating LLC (229137)

Range Operating New Mexico Inc (227588)

Pogo Producing Co (17891)

| have checked the Inactive well list for each Operator.

Please let me know. Thanks and have a nice day. Donna

https://webmail.state.nm.us/exchange/dmull/Inbox/RE:%20Financial%20Assurance%20Requirement. EM... 6/22/2006




